

Local Self Government Department - Kerala Solid Waste Management Project - Assign additional charge of Deputy Director (Admn & Projects) in KSWMP to Sri.Subodh S., Joint Director, Local Self Government Department for three months - Orders issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (WM) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2436/2024/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 11-12-2024

Read:- (1) GO(Rt) No. 2113/2023/LSGD dated 28.10.2023

(2) GO(Rt) No. 4710/2024/GAD dated 25.10.2024

(3) Minutes of the 7th Empowered Committee meeting held on 11.11.2024.

<u>ORDER</u>

As per the Government Order read as 1st paper above, Sri.Subodh S, Joint Director, Local Self Government (Urban) Department was assigned the full additional charge of Deputy Project Director of KSWMP. Subsequently, as per the Government Order read as 2nd paper above, Sri.Harikumar K., IAS, Director of Mining and Geology Department was assigned the full additional charge of the post of Deputy Project Director, KSWMP.

(2) As per the reference read as 3rd paper above, the 7th Empowered Committee of the KSWMP, in it's meeting held on 11.11.2024 sanctioned one post of Deputy Director (Admn. & Projects) at the State Project Management Unit of KSWMP for the project period. The Committee also decided to retain Shri.Subodh.S, Joint Director, Local Self Government Department, as Deputy Director (Admn. & Projects) in KSWMP with immediate effect.

(3) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to assign additional charge of Deputy Director (Admn. & Projects) in KSWMP to Sri.Subodh S., Joint Director, Local Self Government Department for three months with effect from the date of this order.

> (By order of the Governor) ANUPAMA T V SPECIAL SECRETARY

То

Sri.Subodh S., Joint Director, Local Self Government Department. (through PD, LSGD)
The Project Director, KSWMP.
The Principal Director, Local Self Government Department.
The Principal Accountant General, (A&E)/(Audit I)/(Audit II), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
The Local Self Government (EU) Department
The Executive Director, IKM.
The Director, I&PR (Web & New Media) Department.
Stock File / Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to :- PS to Minister, LSGD PA to Special Secretary, LSGD